Tender Security shall be required, the amount and currency of the Tender Security shall be 10% 

of the Tender Sum in Kenya Shillings." 

This is to clarify the following: 

1. The Tender Security required for this tender is a fixed amount of Kenya Shillings Three 

Hundred and Eighty Thousand (KES 380,000), and not 10% of the Tender Sum as 

previously stated. 

2. The Performance Security, which will be required after issuance of the Letter of 

Acceptance, shall be 10% of the total Tender Sum, in accordance with the terms of the 

contract. 

This clarification supersedes any conflicting information in the original tender documents